TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignment recorded in error against Trademark Registration No. 2173287 for AUTOSELECT previously recorded on Reel 002306 Frame 0328. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment from JPMORGAN CHASE & CO. to MORGAN GUARANTY TRUST COMPANY OF NEW YORK effective as and from May 16, 2001.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE & CO.		06/29/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MORGAN GUARANTY TRUST COMPANY OF NEW YORK	
Street Address:	60 Wall Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10260	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2173287	AUTOSELECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)246-8959

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-708-1870

Email: lbryer@ladas.com

Correspondent Name: Ladas & Parry LLP

Address Line 1: 26 West 61st Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10023

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NTMA 010147:753
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lanning G. Bryer

TRADEMARK REEL: 004033 FRAME: 0520

H \$40.00 217328

900139753

Signature:	/lgb/
Date:	07/29/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=Corrective Assignment JPMORGAN CHASE & CO#page1.tif source=Corrective Assignment JPMORGAN CHASE & CO#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004033 FRAME: 0521

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JPMORGAN CHASE & CO. (formerly known as J.P. MORGAN CHASE & CO.), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, located at 270 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10017, United States of America, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR] has adopted and used the following Service Mark(s) registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

AUTOSELECT

No. 2173287 Dated: July 14, 1998

AND WHEREAS, MORGAN GUARANTY TRUST COMPANY OF NEW YORK, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York, United States of America, located at 60 Wall Street, New York, New York 10260, United States of America, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE] is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said service mark(s) and the registration(s) thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said service mark(s) and registration(s) thereof, together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR'S business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said service mark(s).

This assignment shall be deemed to become effective as and from May 16, 2001.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument this 29 day of Jule

JPMORGAN CHASE & CO.

[See over for Notarial Acknowledgment]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004033 FRAME: 0522

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA]

STATE OF] SS:

COUNTY OF]

on this 29 day of June 2009, before me personally appeared Anthon J. Horan, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is the

Corporate Secretary f the corporation described in the foregoing instrument; that he/she executed said instrument on behalf of the said corporation; that he/she is authorized to execute an instrument of this nature by order of the Board of Directors of the corporation.

Julional Budahacea

Notary Public

[SEAL]

DEBORAH BADAGLIACCA NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK QUALIFIED IN WESTCHESTER COUNTY NO. 01BA6125173 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 11, 2013

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004033 FRAME: 0523

RECORDED: 07/29/2009